Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, July 16, 2017

Judge:

Barbara Bounds

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

24023
24005
24004
24003
24001
24025
24024
24018
24017
24016
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24014
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Jump Height =

20105
20104
20103
20010
20006
20005
20002
20111
20057
20056
20055
20130
20110
20109
20108
20107
20106
20102

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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AXA
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AXPA
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24 #of dogs 19
Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan

Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney
Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers

Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos

Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

20 #of dogs 66
Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm

Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg

Neon, All American, Pam Green

Boo, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen Mancini

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert
Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20053
20052
20051
20050
20049
20048
20047
20046
20043
20042
20041
20040
20038
20037
20036
20035
20033
20031
20029
20028
20027
20025
20024
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20020
20019
20018
20017
20015
20014
20012
20011
20122
20113
20112
20071
20070
20069
20068
20067
20065
20063
20062

AXB
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AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

Ace, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan
Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales
Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson

Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia Innes

Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt
Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, July 16, 2017

20061
20060
20059
20058

AXPB
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AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

16006
16004
16002
16061
16060
16059
16058
16057
16056
16055
16028
16027
16026
16023
16022
16021
16019

16017
16016
16014
16010
16063
16062
16045
16044
16042
16041
16037
16036
16034
16030

AXA
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AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB
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AXPB

AXPB
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AXPB
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Jump Height =

12003
12002
12001
12040

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXB

Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

16 # of dogs 31

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock
Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson

Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy

Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Ella, Samoyed, Linda Everly

12 #ofdogs 15

Maddie, Miniature Poodle, Debbie West
Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow
Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark

Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12039 e
12038 e
12018 e
12015 e
12012 A8
12011 A8
12010 e
12008 e
12007 e
12004 e
12041 XPB
Jump Height =
8035 A
8025 AXA
8001 XA
8026 e
8009 A8
8008 e
8005 e
8004 X8
8003 e
8002 e
8030 AXPB
8029 XPe
8028 XPB
8027 XPB
8012 X8
8011 X8
8010 XPB
Jump Height =
4013 XPe
4012 XPB
401 1 AXPB
4010 XPB
4009 XPB
4004 AXPB
4003 XPe
4002 XPB

Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish
Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory

Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski

Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibsor
Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

8 #ofdogs 17

Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird
Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes
Molly, All American, Hannah Naiburg
Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin
Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos
Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'Donnell

Hazel, Pug, Heidi Mina

Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane Gray

Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

4 #ofdogs 8

Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabney
Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, July 16, 2017

Judge:

Barbara Bounds

8016 AP

Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height =
24021 OA
Jump Height =
20116 OA
20115 OA
20114 OA
20086 oA
20085 OA
20083 OA
20081 OA
20080 OA
20079 OA
20077 OA
20076
20074 OA
20073 OA
20072 OA
20088 OAP
20087 OAP
Jump Height =
16064
16047 OA
16065 OAP
16048 OAP
Jump Height =
12042 OA
12030 OA
12029 OA
12028 OA
12027 OA
12026 OA
12025 OA
Jump Height =
8031 OA
8015 OA

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

24 # of dogs 1
Ozzy, Vizsla, Fay Cali

20 #ofdogs 16
MRAZ, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter Gedney

Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne Ferreira
Papi, Collie, Barbara Brown

Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach Tomes
Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

Brodie, All American, Hillary Reavis

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Only, Border Collie, Andy Winther

Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie Robado
Justin, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek

16 #ofdogs 4
Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance Plante

Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen
Lumnah

Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis
Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti

12 #ofdogs 7

Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts
Grigri, All American, Margaret Campbell

Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts

8 #of dogs 3
Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi
CeCe, Toy Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Judge:

Barbara Bounds

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24022 A8 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 13
20118 NAA - Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl Chiles
20117 MM Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
20090 NA " Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
20089 "™ Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith
20120 M8  Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary Fitzsimmons
20119 NAB  Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
20098 " Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
20097 M8 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour
20095 NAB  Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
20094 M Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach Tomes
20093 ™8  Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson
20091 NAE  River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
20121 NAP Derby, Great Dane, T C Lardner
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 2
16051 NAP - Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin
16050  M¥  Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4
12043 ™ Gadget, All American, Trudy Tucker
12044 N Maddie, All American, Trish Roby
12033 NAB  Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone
12034 N Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Close
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 5
8033 NAB  Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith
Chaples Burke
8032 NAB Sabrina, Dachshund, Lois Barry
8021 NAE  Boats, Scottish Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
8019 NAB Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle
8018 A8 Trixie, Shih Tzu, Margaret Campbell
Judge: Barbara Bounds
2B
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, July 16, 2017

Jump Height =

24024
24023
24021
24018
24013
24010
24009
24003

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

Jump Height =

20130
20120
20104
20098
20095
20090
20089
20081
20077
20053
20052
20051
20050
20049
20041
20040
20037
20031
20029
20019
20018
20112
20100
20087
20070
20067
20061
20055

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

Jump Height =

16057
16026
16023

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

T2B

T2B

T2B

24 #of dogs 8

Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
Ozzy, Vizsla, Fay Cali

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

20 #ofdogs 28
Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary Fitzsimmons
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith

Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales

Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson

Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek

16 #of dogs 10
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold
Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16019 28

16016 ™
16006 ™
16045 TP
16042 TP
16041 T28P

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

16036 ™" Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 8

12044 8 Maddie, All American, Trish Roby

12039 ™ Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

12030 ™ Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

12027 28 Grigri, All American, Margaret Campbell

12018 ™ Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12007 ™28 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibsor
12002 ™8 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

12041 T287  Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 7

8031 28 Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi

8025 ™8 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8019 28 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

8008 28 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8004 28 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8002 28 Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

8016 287 Ljlith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady

Judge: Victoria MacVicar

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

24022 NAJB
24021 NAJB
Jump Height =

20118 NAJA
20117 NAJA
20090 NAJA
20089 NAJA
20123 NAJB
20120 NAJB
20119 NAJB
20105 NAJB

24 #ofdogs 2
Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
Ozzy, Vizsla, Fay Cali

20 #of dogs 18
Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl Chiles

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary Fitzsimmons
Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr

Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
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20087  %®  Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
20055 0% Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5

16066  °“ Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Schaefer

16064 ¥ Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance Plante

16065  ©P  Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis

16048  °® Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti

16044  ©®  Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 8

12044 ¥ Maddie, All American, Trish Roby

12042 OA) " Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

12030 %~ Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

12029  °M  Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
12028 OA) Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts
12027 OA Grigri, All American, Margaret Campbell

12025 ¥ Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
12001 OA) " Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8031 oA Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi

8019 O Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

8016 O Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady

Judge: Victoria MacVicar

20098  NAB Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

20097 NAB - Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

20095 A8 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20094  NAB Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach Tomes

20093 NAB | exi, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson

20091 NAB - River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

20085  NAB Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

20083  NAB Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

20072 NAB - Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie Robado

20121 NAP - Derby, Great Dane, T C Lardner

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2

16051 NAFP Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin

16050 WP Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 4

12043 NAA - Gadget, All American, Trudy Tucker

12033 ~ “MB Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone

12026 ™8 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark

12034  “AP Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Close

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 4

8033 NAB - Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith
Chaples Burke

8032 NAB - Sabrina, Dachshund, Lois Barry

8021 NAB - Boats, Scottish Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

8018 NAB - Trixie, Shih Tzu, Margaret Campbell

Judge: Victoria MacVicar

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =
24003 OAJ
Jump Height =
20116 OAJ
20115 OAJ
20114 OAJ
20104 OAJ
20086 OAJ
20081 OAJ
20079 OAJ
20076 OAJ
20002 oA
20088 P

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

24 #ofdogs 1
Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

20 #of dogs 12
MRAZ, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter Gedney

Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne Ferreira
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Papi, Collie, Barbara Brown

Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach Tomes
Brodie, All American, Hillary Reavis

Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

Justin, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

24023 AXJA
24005 XA
24004 AXIA
24001 AXJA
24025 AXB
24024 AXJB
24018 AXJB
24017 AXJB
24016 AxJB
24015 AXJB
24014 AXJB
24013 AXJB
24012 AXJB
24011 AXJB
24010 AxB

24 #ofdogs 18
Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan

Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney
Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers
Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos
Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, July 16, 2017

24009
24007
24006

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20103
20102
20080
20077
20074

20073
20035
20006
20111
20057
20130
20110
20109
20108
20107
20106
20053
20052
20051
20050
20049
20048
20047
20046
20043
20042
20041
20040
20038
20037
20036
20033
20031
20029
20028
20027
20025
20024
20023

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

20 # of dogs 66
Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm

Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton
Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Only, Border Collie, Andy Winther

Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

Neon, All American, Pam Green

Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen Mancini

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arold

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

Ace, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan
Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales

Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson

Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20021 AxB
20020 AXJB
20019 AXB
20018 AxB
20017 AXJB
20015 AXB
20014 AxB
20012 AXJB
20011 AXJB
20010 B
20005 AXJB
20122 AJPB
20113 AJPB
20112 AJPB
20100 AIPB
20071 AJPB
20070 AJPB
20069 AIPB
20068 AIPB
20067 AJPB
20065 AIPB
20063 AIPB
20061 AJPB
20060 AIPB
20059 AIPB
20058 AJPB
20056 AIPB
Jump Height =

16047 AXIA
16006 AXIA
16061 AxB
16060 AXJB
16059 B
16058 AXJB
16057 AXJB
16056 AXB
16055 AxB
16028 AXJB
16027 AXJB
16026 AxB
16023 AXJB
16022 AXJB
16021 AXJB

Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg

Boo, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia Innes

Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert

16 #ofdogs 31

Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen
Lumnah

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle

Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock
Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe

Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, July 16, 2017

16019 "B Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 8005 A8 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin
Levitt 8004 AXB - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
AXJB i
16017 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter 8003 A8 pink Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

16016 "8 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson 8002 AXB  Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson
16014 * Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy 8001 A8 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes
16010 #<* Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica 8030 APB - Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
16004 A8 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone LaRoza
16002 "B Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire 8029 APB - Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'Donnell
16063  A"® Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson 8027 APB - Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
16062 A" Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier 8012 APB - Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
16045  A"® Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins 8011 APB - Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane Gray
16042 A" Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour 8010 APB Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson
16041 APB - Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney
16037 A" Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 8
16036 APB Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye 4013 APB - Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabney
16034 APE - Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur 4012 APB Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
16030 AP E|la, Samoyed, Linda Everly 4011 APB - Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird
4010 APB - Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 14 4009 AP Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
12015  A9A Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss 4008 AP Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin
12003  AYA  Maddie, Miniature Poodle, Debbie West 4004 AP Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle
12002 AXA " Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow 4002 AP Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
12040 "8 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda

LaRoza . . .
12039 A8 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish Judge: Victoria MacVicar
12038 A% Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams Premier Jumpers
12018 AXB - Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
12012 *® Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
12011 ™5 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting 24018 PP Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
12010 B Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski 24013 *P  Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere
12008 "B Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison

Valencia Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 15
12007 "8 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson 20130  ™P  Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
12004 AXB - Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia 20053 P Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
12041 APB Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson 20052 PD Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

20049  ™P°  Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 19 20048 PD  SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close
8035 MR Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr 20047 P Matrix. Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
8025 A& incoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird 20043 ™ Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer
8023 AR Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara Brown 20036 PP Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
8015 MR CeCe, Toy Poodle, Paula Bettencourt 20018 PO Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
8028 AP Hazel, Pug, Heidi Mina 20017  ™°  Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
8026 A Molly, All American, Hannah Naiburg 20011 ™ Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
8009 ¥  Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt 20100  ™P°  Splashl, Collie, Carol Lariviere
8008 ™ Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt 20070 ™ Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 7 of 8

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, July 16, 2017

20067 ™ Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
20061 PIP Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16057 PP Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
16028 PP Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock
16023 PO Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
16036 PP Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5
12040 ™ Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

12038 PP Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
12018 P Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12015 PID Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

12011 P Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 5

8008 P Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8005 PD - Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin
8004 PD - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8012 PP Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

8011 PIDP Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane Gray
Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 2
4011 PP Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

4008 PP Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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